1 20
2 19
3 18
4 17
5 16
6 15
7 14
8 13

parallel) and the output enable LED matrix display. It can also be used with another device sink driver such as
TLC59210, TLC59211 and TLC59212.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube of 20 TLC59213IN TLC59213IN
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 TLC59213IPWR Y59213
–40°C to 85°C PDIP – N Tube of 20 TLC59213AIN TLC59213AIN
Reel of 2000 TLC59213AIPWR
TSSOP – PW Y59213A
Reel of 250 TLC59213AIPWT
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1